MTX-P (RTD)
4-20 mA
MINI TEMPERATURE
TRANSMITTER
Operator’s Manual
® NEWPORT Electronics,Inc.
Counters

-0 to 400°C P10 P10-L
2
1.5  Ordering Guide
The model number describes the functionality of the transmitter.
Model Temperature Range
**Factory Scaling available for additional charge.  Consult factory.
To order additional transmitters, write MTX followed by the model letter and number.
For example:
MTX-P02 = RTD Transmitter with a temperature range of -0 to 200°F.
or
MTX-P02-L = RTD Transmitter with the 4-20mA output linearized to temperature and
a temperature range of -0 to 200°F.
1.6 Shock Resistance
Lightweight MTX transmitter circuit boards are fabricated from rigid, shock resistant
materials with the components soldered to the circuit board.
The MTX transmitter's small size permits mounting into thermowells or wall mounting
in confined areas.
3
P01 -40 to 140°F
P02 -0 to 200°F
P03 -0 to 300°F
P04 -0 to 500°F
P05 -0 to 750°F
P06 -0 to 1000°F
P07 -0 to 100°C
P08 -0 to 150°C
P09 -0 to 250°C
P10 -0 to 400°C
-L 4-20mA output linearized to temperature
FS **Factory Scaling Option:
MTX-
4
2.0 CONNECTING POWER AND SIGNAL INPUTS
1. Verify that the transmitter is connected for the correct power
voltage rating.
2. Connect the power supply to pin 4 and the resistance load to pin 5.
3. Connect the sensor to pins 1, 2 and 3.
The transmitter has no power on switch, so it will be in operation as soon as
you apply power.
Figure 2-1 Power Input Setup
+PS and -PS screws accept 2mm (13 gauge) or lighter wire. Input range is 8-50 Vdc.
Table 2-1. Screw-Terminal Pin Assignment
Figure 2-2 Pin Assignment
1 RTD
2 RTD
3 M (Sense)
4 +Power/Signal Output
5 -Power/Signal Output
DC SUPPLY
8--50 VDC
4--20mA
INT
INT
M
+PS
PS
R LOAD
RTD
TRANSMITTER
1
2
3
5
4
1 2 3 4 5
01
Z S
RANGE:
TYPE:
J K T E P
02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
IN IN P
S